RESOLUTION NO. 2005-842

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

November 22, 2005

RECOMMENDING CHARTER OFFICER SALARY FOR 2005-06

BACKGROUND
A. The City Council is charged with setting the level of compensation for Charter
Officers.
B Other exempt management employees received merit and equity adjustments
effective June 25, 2005.
C. The Charter Officers’ performance evaluations have been completed and

goals reviewed.

D. The general fund budget cost of the recommended increase is $90,000 for
fiscal year 2006,

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL.
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

E. Section 1. Effective June 25, 2005, the salary of the City Manager is
increased to $208,900;, the salary of the City Attorney is increased to
$182,800; the salary of the City Treasurer is increased to $169,800; and the
salary of the City Clerk is increased to $122,000.

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on November 22, 2005 by the following
vote:

Ayes. Councitlmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, Pannell, Sheedy, Tretheway,
Waters and Mayor Fargo

Noes. None
Abstain. None
Absent: Councilmember McCarty. lz s
Mayor Heathél Fargo
Attest:

DhntpsyCresleonr

Shirley Condolino, City Clerk

Resolution 2005-842 November 22, 2005 1



